
1st 376 1st 2.543 1st 5

2nd 375 2nd 2.619 2nd 6

3rd 371 3rd 2.874 3rd 8

4th 367 4th 2.887 4th 9

5th 366 5th 2.923 5th 9

6th 366 6th 3.239 6th 9

7th 355 7th 3.269 7th 12

8th 354 8th 3.439 8th 14

9th 342 9th 3.451 9th 18

10th 339 10th 4.072 10th 20

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 10

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

102 Robert DiRose Y 2.756 3.090 2.923 5 185 182 367 4 0 9 5 0

103 Greg Wahlstrom Y 2.947 2.139 2.543 1 182 184 366 5 0 6 2 1

104 Herbert Beer Y 2.534 3.214 2.874 3 188 178 366 6 0 9 4 0

105 Steve Hoskin Y 2.728 2.509 2.619 2 188 183 371 3 0 5 1 2

106 Mike McBride Y 3.001 3.478 3.239 6 186 189 375 2 0 8 3 0

202 Paul Hilgedick Y 3.008 3.870 3.439 8 190 186 376 1 0 9 6 0

203 Greg Seifert Y 3.860 3.043 3.451 9 168 174 342 9 0 18 9 0

204 Dean Kapphahn Y 3.326 3.213 3.269 7 173 182 355 7 0 14 8 0

205 Todd Zaun Y 2.874 2.900 2.887 4 180 174 354 8 0 12 7 0

206 Richard Southwick Y 4.460 3.683 4.072 10 161 178 339 10 0 20 10 0

Paul Hilgedick

Todd Zaun

Dean Kapphahn

Greg Seifert

Richard Southwick

Herbert Beer

Dean Kapphahn

Greg Wahlstrom

Steve Hoskin

Herbert Beer

Todd Zaun

Robert DiRose

Mike McBride

Dean Kapphahn

Paul Hilgedick

Mike McBride

Steve Hoskin

Robert DiRose

Greg Wahlstrom

Todd Zaun

Greg Seifert

Richard Southwick

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Steve Hoskin
Greg Wahlstrom

Mike McBride

Herbert Beer

Robert DiRose

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #3
Grant County, Elbow Lake

Two Gun Overall Results

7/26/25

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Paul Hilgedick

Greg Seifert

Richard Southwick

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



1ST 190 1ST 2.534 1ST
2ND 188 2nd 2.728 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 2.756 3RD
4TH 186 4th 2.874 4TH
5TH 185 5th 2.947 5TH
6TH 182 6th 3.001 6TH
7TH 180 7th 3.008 7TH
8TH 173 8th 3.326 8TH
9TH 168 9th 3.860 9TH

10TH 161 10th 4.460 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 1.417 0 1ST 1.417 13th
2ND 49 2.327 0 2nd 1.611
3RD 49 2.332 0 3rd 1.652 10

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 102 48 3.287 46 1.736 45 3.244 46 2.758 185 5 0 2.756 3 8 3 0 0 0 0

2 Y 103 45 4.160 49 1.417 43 3.226 45 2.984 182 6 0 2.947 5 11 7 0 0 0 0

3 Y 104 44 2.631 49 2.332 49 2.327 46 2.847 188 2 0 2.534 1 3 1 1 2 2 5

4 Y 105 47 3.189 47 1.652 47 2.984 47 3.088 188 3 0 2.728 2 5 2 0 1 1 2

5 Y 106 48 2.082 42 3.742 48 2.459 48 3.719 186 4 0 3.001 6 10 5 0 0 0 0

6 Y 202 48 2.955 49 3.314 45 1.764 48 3.997 190 1 0 3.008 7 8 4 2 0 0 2

7 Y 203 41 4.373 46 3.812 44 4.065 37 3.189 168 9 0 3.860 9 18 9 0 0 0 0

8 Y 204 45 4.301 42 4.067 43 2.395 43 2.539 173 8 0 3.326 8 16 8 0 0 0 0

9 Y 205 48 3.745 46 2.813 39 3.327 47 1.611 180 7 0 2.874 4 11 6 0 0 0 0

10 Y 206 44 4.930 44 4.974 37 3.583 36 4.354 161 10 0 4.460 10 20 10 0 0 0 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Herbert Beer
Steve Hoskin

Robert DiRose
Paul Hilgedick
Mike McBride

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Todd Zaun
Greg Wahlstrom
Dean Kapphahn

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Dean Kapphahn

Mike McBride
Robert DiRose

Greg Wahlstrom
Todd Zaun

Dean Kapphahn

49
47
47

Greg Wahlstrom
Todd Zaun

Steve Hoskin

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Greg Wahlstrom
Mike McBride

Richard Southwick

Todd Zaun

Paul Hilgedick

Greg Wahlstrom
Herbert Beer
Herbert Beer

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #3

7/26/25

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Grant County, Elbow Lake

Paul Hilgedick
Herbert Beer

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Steve Hoskin

Herbert Beer
Steve Hoskin

Robert DiRose

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Greg Seifert Greg Seifert
Richard Southwick

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Greg Seifert
Richard Southwick

Competitor

Greg Seifert

Dean Kapphahn

Todd Zaun

Richard Southwick

Greg Wahlstrom

Herbert Beer

Steve Hoskin

Mike McBride

Paul Hilgedick

Robert DiRose

3
5
8
8

10
11
11
16
18
20

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A



1ST 189 1ST 2.139 1ST

2ND 186 2nd 2.509 2ND

3RD 184 3rd 2.900 3RD

4TH 183 4th 3.043 4TH

5TH 182 5th 3.090 5TH

6TH 182 6th 3.213 6TH

7TH 178 7th 3.214 7TH

8TH 178 8th 3.478 8TH

9TH 174 9th 3.683 9TH

10TH 174 10th 3.870 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 49 1.903 0 1ST 1.280 13th

2nd 49 2.445 0 2ND 1.881

3rd 49 3.058 0 3RD 1.903 10

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 102 45 2.410 45 3.533 46 2.680 46 3.735 182 5 0 3.090 5 10 4 0 0 0 0

2 Y 103 46 1.280 47 2.934 46 1.953 45 2.390 184 3 0 2.139 1 4 1 0 2 2 4

3 Y 104 41 4.535 45 3.380 43 1.881 49 3.058 178 7 0 3.214 7 14 9 0 0 0 0

4 Y 105 48 2.341 43 1.917 46 3.649 46 2.130 183 4 0 2.509 2 6 2 0 1 1 2

5 Y 106 48 2.192 47 5.152 46 2.391 48 4.176 189 1 0 3.478 8 9 3 2 0 0 2

6 Y 202 46 3.274 45 4.276 49 3.084 46 4.844 186 2 0 3.870 10 12 7 1 0 0 1

7 Y 203 49 2.445 37 2.240 45 4.516 43 2.970 174 10 0 3.043 4 14 8 0 0 0 0

8 Y 204 44 3.082 46 3.309 45 3.544 47 2.918 182 6 0 3.213 6 12 6 0 0 0 0

9 Y 205 43 2.581 37 2.486 49 1.903 45 4.628 174 9 0 2.900 3 12 5 0 0 0 0

10 Y 206 45 5.100 39 2.191 48 3.301 46 4.141 178 8 0 3.683 9 17 10 0 0 0 0

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #3

Grant County, Elbow Lake

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Todd Zaun

Greg Seifert

Herbert Beer

Greg Seifert

OVERALL 

PLACE

Richard Southwick

Paul Hilgedick

Herbert Beer

Todd Zaun

Todd Zaun

Dean Kapphahn

Herbert Beer

Mike McBride

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Mike McBride

Richard Southwick

7/26/25

Robert DiRose

Greg Wahlstrom

Herbert Beer

Steve Hoskin

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Mike McBride

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Paul Hilgedick

Greg Seifert

Dean Kapphahn

Todd Zaun

Richard Southwick

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Greg Wahlstrom

Steve Hoskin

Todd Zaun

Greg Seifert

Robert DiRose

Paul Hilgedick

Greg Wahlstrom

Steve Hoskin

Robert DiRose

Dean Kapphahn

Herbert Beer

Greg Wahlstrom

Steve Hoskin

#N/AGreg Wahlstrom

49

43

46

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Mike McBride

Robert DiRose

Todd Zaun

Dean Kapphahn

Paul Hilgedick

Greg Seifert

Herbert Beer

Richard Southwick

#N/A

4

6

9

10

12

12

12

14

14

17

#N/A

#N/A



LG HG LG HG

Light Gun Name Heavy Gun Name
LG/HG same 

shooter Y/N
R,F,J R,F,J IBS IBS LG HG Relay-Bench

1 Robert DiRose Robert DiRose y y y y y 102

2 Greg Wahlstrom Greg Wahlstrom y y y y y 103

3 Herbert Beer Herbert Beer y y y y y 104

4 Steve Hoskin Steve Hoskin y y y y y 105

5 Mike McBride Mike McBride y y y y y 106

6 Paul Hilgedick Paul Hilgedick y y y y y 202

7 Greg Seifert Greg Seifert y y y y y 203

8 Dean Kapphahn Dean Kapphahn y y y y y 204

9 Todd Zaun Todd Zaun y y y y y 205

10 Richard Southwick Richard Southwick y y y y y 206

11 302

12 303

13 304

14 305

15 306

16 402

17 403

18 404

19 405

20 406

21 502

22 503

23 504

24 505

25 506

26 602

27 603

28 604

29 605

30 606

31 702

32 703

33 704

34 705

35 706

36 802

37 803

38 804

39 805

40 806

41 902

42 903

43 904

44 905

45 906

Entered in 

class Y/N

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #3

Grant County, Elbow Lake

7/26/25

Copy LG names to HG column



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

102 LG  Robert DiRose 0 HG Robert DiRose 0 0 0

103 LG  Greg Wahlstrom 0 HG Greg Wahlstrom 4 1 5

104 LG  Herbert Beer 5 HG Herbert Beer 0 0 5

105 LG  Steve Hoskin 2 HG Steve Hoskin 2 2 6

106 LG  Mike McBride 0 HG Mike McBride 2 0 2

202 LG  Paul Hilgedick 2 HG Paul Hilgedick 1 0 3

203 LG  Greg Seifert 0 HG Greg Seifert 0 0 0

204 LG  Dean Kapphahn 0 HG Dean Kapphahn 0 0 0

205 LG  Todd Zaun 0 HG Todd Zaun 0 0 0

206 LG  Richard Southwick 0 HG Richard Southwick 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #3

Grant County, Elbow Lake

7/26/25

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 

in LG/HG match




